Prayers of BPPL in Petition are as follows: 

i. Accept and allow this Petition; 

ii. Direct MSEDCL to comply with the terms of WEPA and STPPAs in letter and spirit 

including the obligation to make payment immediately towards Delayed Payment 

Charge due till date [a sum of Rs. 5,07,562/- (Rupees Five Lakh Seven Thousand 

Five Hundred Sixty Two only) is due for the delayed payment of invoices raised 

from January 2019 to May 2021 as specified in Table 1 and 2 for reference of 

Hon’ble Commission;  

iii. Direct MSEDCL to comply with the directions given by the Hon’ble Commission in 

the order dated 04.01.2019 and 28.08.2019 and to pay forthwith the penal interest 

at the rate of 1.25% per month for the delay in payment of past DPC towards the 

invoices raised from April 2008 to December 2018 [a sum of Rs. 2,72,940/- 

(Rupees Two Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Nine Hundred Forty only) is due as 

mentioned in Table 3 for reference of Hon’ble Commission;  

iv. Direct MSEDCL to pay compound interest for exorbitant delay in payment of DPC; 

v. Direct MSEDCL to pay carrying cost at the rate of 15% per annum for the delay in

[...]

Direct MSEDCL to comply with the directions given by the Hon’ble Commission 

in the order dated 04.01.2019 and 28.08.2019 and to pay forthwith the penal 

interest at the rate of 1.25% per month for the delay in payment of past DPC 

towards the invoices raised from April 2008 to December 2018 [a sum of Rs. 

2,72,940/- (Rupees Two Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Nine Hundred Forty only) is 

due as mentioned in Table 3 for reference of Hon’ble Commission;” 

11.3 Further, while making the detailed submissions in its Petition on this issue, the Petitioner 

has relied upon the directions passed by the Commission in these Orders.